
2011 BASEBALL CANADA WORLD JUNIOR QUALIFICATION PROGRAM        
   
   

Final Camp & Pre- World Qualification Exhibition Schedule     [ Florida Atlantic University ]  
  

Wed-09-Nov Players, Coaches & Staff  Arrive                   Miami International Airport / Boca Raton 
                                                        
                                [ Embassy Suites, Boca Raton – 661 NW 53rd Street, Boca Raton, FL  Ph:  561-989-3966 /  561-995-9821 ] 
 
 
Thurs-10-Nov 9:00 – 11:30     PRACTICE at FAU   /   7:30 PM   CANADA VS ARCHBISHOP McCARTHY H.S. Ft. Lauderdale, FL    
                                                                   [ 45 Min Bus] [ 5:30 PM – 6:20 PM BP  /  6:30 -6:40 INF/OF ]  5451 South Flamingo Road    
                                                                                               
 
Fri-11-Nov             1:00 PM   CANADA VS FAU                                 FAU Stadium, Boca Raton, FL 
         [  11:30 AM – 12:10 BP ] 
 
Sat-12-Nov             6:00 PM        CANADA VS U. OF MIAMI           Alex Rodriguez Park, Coral Gables, FL 
                                                                                           [ 1 Hr Bus ]     [ 4:30 PM – 5:10 BP / 5:25 – 5:35 INF/OF ] 
 
 
Sun-13-Nov [ Roster Decisions ]                    1:00 PM    USA VS CANADA            Nova Southeastern Univ., Ft. Lauderdale, FL 
           [  11:40 AM – 12:20 BP ] 
 
Mon-14-Nov             10:00 AM      CANADA VS USA                                      FAU Stadium, Boca Raton 
          [  8:20 AM – 9:00  BP ] 
 
Tues-15-Nov Fly to Cartagena, Colombia  { AVIANCA # 9 – 6:22 AM  / # 9752-  12:15PM  /  1:40 PM } Miami – Bogata-Cartagena 
 
 
17-Nov-27 America’s World Junior Qualification Tournament   [ Hotel Cartagena Plaza ]      Cartagena, Colombia                                                                       
                                                                                                                                                           Bocagrande  Cra  1ra  no.  6-154 
                                                                                                 Website:    www.hotelcartagenaplaza.com.co  /     Ph:  (57-5)  665-4000  /  Fx:  (57-5)  665-6315    
 
 
 Group A:   USA,  Mexico,  Colombia, Bahamas, Puerto Rico, Aruba,  Argentina    Group B:  Canada,  Guatemala, Venezuela, Brazil,  Panama,  Antilles,  
 
Thurs-17-Nov 11:30 AM PANAMA VS CANADA      11 de Noviembre Stadium  
 
Fri-18-Nov 1:00 PM  CANADA VS BRASIL      Turbaco Stadium 
 
Sat-19-Nov TBA  OFF DAY       TBA 
 
Sun-20-Nov TBA  OFF DAY       TBA 
 
Mon-21-Nov 9:30 AM CANADA VS ANTILLES     11 de Noviembre Stadium 
 
Tues-22-Nov TBA  OFF DAY       TBA 
 
Wed-23-Nov 1:00 PM   CANADA VS VENEZUELA     11 de Noviembre Stadium 
 
Thurs-24-Nov 1:00 PM  GUATEMALA VS CANADA     11 de Noviembre Stadium 
   
Top 3 Teams From Group A and Group B Play Each Other    [ Top 4 Records Qualify For 2012  World Junior Championship ] 
 
Fri-25-Nov TBA                     1A  vs  3B     /     2A  vs  2B      /    3A  vs  1B   TBA 
 
Sat-26-Nov TBA  1A  vs  2B     /     2A  vs  1B      /    3A  vs  3B   TBA   
       
Sun-27-Nov TBA  1A  vs  1B     /     2A  vs  3B      /    3A  vs  2B   TBA   
      
                                                          
Mon-28-Nov Players, Coaches & Staff  Return Home   { AVIANCA #34 – 9AM – 11:45 AM ]  Cartagena, Colombia -  Miami - Home 

 
 

As Of November 22, 2011  


